Historical   Pro Forma
   ----------   ---------
   One Month
   Year ended   Ended   Year ended
   December 31,   January 31,   December 31,
   2002   2002   2002
   ------------   -----------   ------------
   MKS   ENI   Adjustments   Combined
   ---   ---   -----------   --------
   (in thousands, except per share data)

Net sales.....   $314,773   $3,010   $   -   $317,783
Cost of sales.....   208,978   2,459   -   211,437
   --------   ------   -------   --------
  Gross profit.....   105,795   551   -   106,346

Research and development.....   45,999   1,016   -   47,015
Selling, general and administrative.....   77,830   925   -   78,755
Amortization of goodwill and acquired intangibles.....   13,897   -   644  A   14,541
Restructuring and asset impairment charge.....   2,726   -   -   2,726
Purchase of in-process technology.....   8,390   -   -   8,390
   --------   ------   -------   --------
  Loss from operations.....   (43,047)   (1,390)   (644)   (45,081)

Interest income (expense), net.....   1,450   107   -   1,557
Income from litigation settlement.....   4,200   -   -   4,200
Other income (expense), net.....   (4,121)   6   -   (4,115)
   --------   ------   -------   --------
Loss before income taxes.....   (41,518)   (1,277)   (644)   (43,439)

Provision for income taxes (benefit).....   (1,981)   (400)   400  B   (1,981)
   ------   ------   -------   --------
Net loss.....   $(39,537)   $ (877)   $(1,044)   $(41,458)
   ========   ======   =======   ========

Net loss per share:
  Basic.....   $  (0.79)   $  (0.81)
  Diluted.....   $  (0.79)   $  (0.81)
Weighted average common shares outstanding:
  Basic.....   50,000   1,000  C   51,000
  Diluted.....   50,000   1,000  C   51,000

   Exhibit 99.1

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONSOLIDATED
   STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

   (TABLES IN THOUSANDS)

1.   BASIS OF PRESENTATION

   The historical MKS statement of operations for the year ended December 31,
2002 was derived from MKS' Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended
December 31, 2002. The historical ENI statement of operations for the month
ended January 31, 2002 was derived from unaudited monthly financial statements